

24th/25th Street Watermain Replacement Project - Bid Tabulation

April 10, 2019

SCHEDULE OF PRICES			1		2		3		4		
Bid			Engineers Estimate		Reed Trucking & Excavating		R.L. Alia Company		Durnford Constructiton		Pape & Sons
No.	Units	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	EQ Adj	Minor Change	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	LS	Record Drawings (Min. Bid \$500)	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
3	LS	Mobilization	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	LS	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
5	LS	Clearing and Grubbing	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	LS	Property Restoration	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
7	LS	Shoring or Extra Excavation Cl. B	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
8	TN	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	68	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$35.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$100.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$35.00	\$ 2,380.00
9	LS	Pavement Restoration	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
10	LF	Gravel Borrow Trench Backfill - Water Main	320	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$30.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$1.00	\$ 320.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,600.00
11	LF	Select Native Trench Backfill - Water Main	150	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1.00	\$ 150.00	\$2.00	\$ 300.00
12	LF	Cl. 50 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 4 In. Diam.	275	\$ 65.00	\$ 17,875.00	\$50.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$82.00	\$ 22,550.00	\$75.00	\$ 20,625.00
13	LF	Cl. 50 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 8 In. Diam.	220	\$ 85.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$60.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$82.00	\$ 18,040.00	\$75.00	\$ 16,500.00
14	LS	Water Main Connection	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
15	LS	Temporary Water Service	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
16	EA	Gate Valve 4 In.	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
17	EA	Gate Valve 8 In.	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
18	EA	Comb. Air Release/Air Vacuum Valve Assembly 2 In.	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
19	EA	Hydrant Assembly	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
20	EA	Service Connection 1 In. Diam.	4	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
21	LS	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
22	LS	Topsoil, Type B and Hydroseeding	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
23	EA	Potholing	3	\$750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$300.00	\$ 900.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00
				\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Construction Cost:				\$ 122,375.00		\$ 106,630.00		\$ 107,860.00		\$ 117,405.00	
WSST @ 9.3%.....				\$11,380.88		\$9,916.59		\$10,030.98		\$10,918.67	
Total Cost - Including WSST.....				\$ 133,755.88		\$ 116,546.59		\$ 117,890.98		\$ 128,323.67	

24th/25th Street 24th/25th Street Watermain Replacement Project - Bid Tabulation

April 10, 2019

			5		6		7		8		
Bid	SCHEDULE OF PRICES		Construction	RW Scott Construction	Tannahill Construction	Road Construction NW	Northwest Cascade				
No.	Units	Description	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	EQ Adj	Minor Change	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	LS	Record Drawings (Min. Bid \$500)	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
3	LS	Mobilization	\$ 14,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
4	LS	Project Temporary Traffic Control	\$ 1,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$10,452.00	\$ 10,452.00
5	LS	Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$13,250.00	\$ 13,250.00
6	LS	Property Restoration	\$ 2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00
7	LS	Shoring or Extra Excavation Cl. B	\$ 500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
8	TN	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	\$ 2,040.00	\$38.50	\$ 2,618.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$45.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$65.00	\$ 4,420.00
9	LS	Pavement Restoration	\$ 16,500.00	\$8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$19,662.00	\$ 19,662.00
10	LF	Gravel Borrow Trench Backfill - Water Main	\$ 5,600.00	\$10.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$14.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$13.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$27.00	\$ 8,640.00
11	LF	Select Native Trench Backfill - Water Main	\$ 825.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$5.00	\$ 750.00	\$2.00	\$ 300.00	\$4.00	\$ 600.00
12	LF	Cl. 50 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 4 In. Diam.	\$ 13,475.00	\$25.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$130.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$47.00	\$ 12,925.00	\$45.00	\$ 12,375.00
13	LF	Cl. 50 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 8 In. Diam.	\$ 12,100.00	\$40.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$145.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$55.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$57.00	\$ 12,540.00
14	LS	Water Main Connection	\$ 6,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
15	LS	Temporary Water Service	\$ 3,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
16	EA	Gate Valve 4 In.	\$ 950.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
17	EA	Gate Valve 8 In.	\$ 3,050.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
18	EA	Comb. Air Release/Air Vacuum Valve Assembly 2 In.	\$ 5,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
19	EA	Hydrant Assembly	\$ 5,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
20	EA	Service Connection 1 In. Diam.	\$ 13,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$2,188.00	\$ 8,752.00
21	LS	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	\$ 1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
22	LS	Topsoil, Type B and Hydroseeding	\$ 6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
23	EA	Potholing	\$ 750.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$742.00	\$ 2,226.00
			\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Construction Cost:			\$ 123,340.00		\$ 126,093.00		\$ 132,200.00		\$ 139,345.00		\$ 162,467.00
WSST @ 9.3%:			\$11,470.62		\$11,726.65		\$12,294.60		\$12,959.09		\$15,109.43
Total Cost - Including WSST:			\$ 134,810.62		\$ 137,819.65		\$ 144,494.60		\$ 152,304.09		\$ 177,576.43

Corrected